

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).53283/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2024 in WP No. 12289/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

SETTY HRUDAI TEJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.287982/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.287983/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.287985/2024-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 20-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Application for deletion of names of proforma respondent Nos.4 to 44 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Cause-file be amended, accordingly.
3. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submit that similar matter pertaining to eligibility be

confined to only practicing lawyers within the jurisdiction of Telangana for recruitment to Telangana Judicial Service, are pending in this Court.

4. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks. After notice is served, the matter be tagged with SLP(C)@D.No.34222/2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR